# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ries Murphy Associates LLC		05/09/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mediators Without Borders, Inc.
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5057622	MEDIATORS WITHOUT BORDERS
Registration Number:	4217737	INACCORD
Registration Number:	3288131	MEDIATORS WITHOUT BORDERS
Registration Number:	4528460	INACCORD
Registration Number:	5117036	ARBITRATORS WITHOUT BORDERS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663876875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-336-1214

Email: michael@mohriplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BURLEIGH Address Line 1: 522 SW 5th Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1390** 

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Burleigh
SIGNATURE:	/michael burleigh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0865

900406208



This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of <u>May 9, 2017</u>, (the "Effective Date"), between <u>Ries Murphy Associates LLC</u>, a Colorado Limited Liability Company (the "Assignor"), and <u>Mediators Without Borders</u>, <u>Inc</u>, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. <u>5057622</u> for "MEDIATORS WITHOUT BORDERS", filing date April 19, 2016.

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Ries Murphy Associates LLC	Mediators Without Borders, Inc
Assignor Name	Assignee Name
Shaweres	SLAUNA RIES
Representative Name (if applicable)	Representative Name (# applicable)
The The	
Assignor Signature	Assignee Signature
5-9-17	5-9-17
Date	Date

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of <u>May 9, 2017</u>, (the "Effective Date"), between <u>Ries Murphy Associates LLC</u>, a Colorado Limited Liability Company (the "Assignor"), and <u>Mediators Without Borders</u>. <u>Inc</u>, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4217737 for "INACCORD", filing date February 29, 2012.

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Ries Murphy Associates LLC	Mediators Without Borders, Inc
Assignor Name	Assignee Name
Shaver Ries	Shavior Ping
Representative Name (if applicable)	Representative Name (ikapplicable)
Assignor Signature	Assignee Signature
5-9-17	5-9-17
Date	Date '

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of <u>May 9, 2017</u>, (the "Effective Date"), between <u>Ries Murphy Associates LLC</u>, a Colorado Limited Liability Company (the "Assignor"), and <u>Mediators Without Borders</u>, <u>Inc</u>, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. <u>3288131</u> for "MEDIATORS WITHOUT BORDERS", filing date June 5, 2006.

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Ries Murphy Associates LLC	Mediators Without Borders, Inc
Assignor Name	Assignee Name
Sharan	Show Ries
Representative Name (if applicable)	Representative Name (if applicable)
- X	The same of the sa
Assignor Signature	Assignee Signature
5-9-17	5-9-17
Date	Date

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of <u>May 9, 2017</u>, (the "Effective Date"), between <u>Ries Murphy Associates LLC</u>, a Colorado Limited Liability Company (the "Assignor"), and <u>Mediators Without Borders</u>, <u>Inc</u>, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4528460 for "INACCORD", filing date August 5, 2013.

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Ries Murphy Associates LLC	Mediators Without Borders, Inc
Assignor Name	Assignee Name
SLAUL PIEZ	SLAUNA RES
Representative Name (if applicable)	Representative Name (if applicable)
	- Am - X
Assignor Signature	Assignée Signature
5-9-17	5-9-17
Date	Date

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of <u>May 9, 2017</u>, (the "Effective Date"), between <u>Ries Murphy Associates LLC</u>, a Colorado Limited Liability Company (the "Assignor"), and <u>Mediators Without Borders</u>, <u>Inc</u>, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. <u>5117036</u> for <u>"ARBITRATORS WITHOUT BORDERS"</u>, filing date <u>September 30, 2015</u>.

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Ries Murphy Associates LLC	Mediators Without Borders, Inc
Assignor Name	Assignee Name
SLAUNK RIES	Shawa Ries
Representative Name (if applicable)	Representative Name (if applicable)
5144	
Assignor Signature	Assignee Signature
5-9-17	5-9-17
Date	Date

RECORDED: 05/16/2017